recommending an award of contract to Acrisure, LLC dba Bergen Risk Managers to serve as the 

County’s third-party administrator for general liability and workers’ compensation claims for a 

three-year term beginning on January 1, 2026 and expiring on December 31, 2028, at an annual rate 

of four hundred seventy thousand dollars ($470,000.00), for a total amount not to exceed one million 

four hundred ten thousand dollars ($1,410,000.00) during such term, with the County retaining two 

(2) one-year options to renew at the discretion of the Board; and 

WHEREAS, pursuant to N.J.S.A. 19:44A-20.4, this contract is being awarded under a fair 

and open procurement process, which requires that a contract be:

[...]

Acrisure, LLC dba Bergen Risk Managers to serve as the County’s third-party administrator for 

general liability and workers’ compensation claims for a three-year term beginning on January 1, 

2026 and expiring on December 31, 2028, at an annual rate of four hundred seventy thousand dollars 

($470,000.00), for a total amount not to exceed one million four hundred ten thousand dollars 

($1,410,000.00) during such term, with the County retaining two (2) one-year options to renew at the 

discretion of the Board, and in accordance with the terms and conditions set forth in RFP-26-004 

and the vendor’s response thereto.

LET IT BE FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Clerk to the Board shall print, in the official